## NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

**City of Moberly** 

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street June 28, 2019 11:00 AM

**Posted:** 

**Pledge of Allegiance** 

**Roll Call** 

**Approval of Agenda** 

**Approval of Minutes** 

**Recognition of Visitors** 

Communications, Requests, Informational Items & Consent Calendar

**Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids** 

## **Ordinances & Resolutions**

- 1. An ordinance amending the budget for the City of Moberly, Missouri for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 inclusive.
- 2. An ordinance adopting the budget for the City of Moberly, Missouri for the fiscal year July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 inclusive, appropriating the funds as allocated to various accounts, and authorizing the expenditure of such funds by the proper officials of the City of Moberly for the purposes indicated.
- 3. A Resolution appropriating money out of the Treasury of the City of Moberly, Missouri.

## **Official Reports**

**Anything Else to Come Before the Council** 

Adjournment

The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.